Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

FPS Updated 10/2021

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 2022-354
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Young Kim
Phase 1-S0Q Date: 9/7/2022 Number of Submitting Firms: 2
Panelist Names : BUSINESS TOTAL | Ly ase 1
Firms Young Kim | Jon Abbott |Dennis Shelton| Jim Chavez Ch;lllJ:i}l,ary Ealarya e R';‘:\INKEELD RANK
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order | STRATEGIES SCORE
1|Century West Engineering 2 1 2 2 2 YES YES 9 2
2|Gray & Osborne, Inc 1 2 1 ] 1 YES YES 6 1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 9/21/2022 Number of Firms Interviewed: 2
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Young Kim Jon Abbott |Dennis Shelton| Jim Chavez Vijay EDLIJ::EI\T;SES A;S-(I;?VLED FINAL RANIK
Chaudhary |jycLusion PLAN RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|Century West Engineering 2 1 2 1 1 7 1
2|Gray & Osborne, Inc 1 2 1 2 2 8 2
3
4
5

%‘””f’/’.‘ Aon

YoungKim

! o

ol

Bennis:Shelton

e~y

Vijay Chaudhary

CJonatiion QBB+

Jon{Abbott

7 = 7

Jim Chavez




Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

9/7/2022

Project Number

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Young Kim

CRITERIA

Scores

Diverse Business
Equity & Inclusion
Strategies

Completed
Attachment 1

Qualifications of Key
Personnel

Relevant Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Yes/ No

Yes/No

Raw Score

35%

Raw Score

35%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score 30%

SCORE
Raw Score

RANK
ORDER

Century West Engineering

Yes

Yes

95.0

33.26

96.0

33.60

97.0 29.10

95.95

Gray & Osborne, Inc

Yes

Yes

98.0

34.30

98.0

34.30

98.0 29.40

98.00

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

%944»7/7 ARon

9/7/2022

Young Kim

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

9/712022

Project Number

2022-354

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Chavez

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

'Raw Score

35%

Relevant
Experience

Raw Score 35%

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Raw Score

Raw Score

Past Performance

Raw Score

30%

Raw Score

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

— - SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 Century West Engineering

90.0

31.50

90.0 31.50

100.0

30.00

93.00

2 Gray & Osborne, Inc

95.0

33.25

95.0 33.25

95.0

28.50

95.00

3

(N[O |o D

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

A

/

9/7/2022

_AJim Chavez p==———

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

9/7/2022

Project Number

2022-354

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jon Abbott

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Raw Score

35%

Raw Score 35%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score 30%

Raw Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Century West Engineering

90.0

31.50

95.0 33.25

95.0 28.50

93.25

2 Gray & Osborne, Inc

90.0

31.50

90.0 31.50

85.0 25.50

88.50

3

(ol ool NI Fe) N N& i =N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

9&»@2‘7{&» Abbott

9/7/2022

Jon Abbdft

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

9/7/12022

Project Number

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Vijay Chaudhary

CRITERIA

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Scores

Raw Score

35%

Raw Score 35%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score

30%

Raw Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Century West Engineering

25.0

8.75

30.0 10.50

25.0

7.50

26.75

2 Gray & Osborne, Inc

28.0

9.80

31.0 10.85

23.0

6.90

27.55

3

[Col N ol BN Ke) I G 1 IN-N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

The two firms had both strengths and weaknesses that leveled them out but G&O staff appeared strong having solid experience aligning with DOCs scope of work. Their projects also seemed to stay within the budget.

(Zommma

9/6/2022

Vijay Chaudhary

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

& Washington State Department' of

7 Enterprise Services

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

9/712022

Project Number

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Dennis Shelton

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualiﬁcatidns of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance |

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Raw Score

35%

Raw Score 35%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score

30%

Raw Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Century West Engineering

75.0

26.25

75.0 26.25

85.0

25.50

78.00

2 Gray & Osborne, Inc

92.0

32.20

90.0

27.00

90.70

3

90.0 | 31.50

[e-BENR T NS B B8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

) A

Benis Shelton



8 Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/21/2022 2022-354
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Young Kim
Century West Gray & Osborne,
CRITERIA Weighting|—Engineering Inc__ : : :
Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 25% 95.0 23 (5 95.0 2305
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 92.0 23.00 92.0 23.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 92.0 23.00 93.0 2325
EXPERIENCE 25% 95.0 23.15 95.0 2345
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 374.0 375.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 93.50 93.75
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
%944;7/7’. Alin
9/22/2022
Young Kim Date




R Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description }
WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ;
Date of Evaluation . Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/21/2022 . 2022-354
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET | Name of Selection Panel Member
[ This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Dennis Shelton
Century West Gray & Osborne, ’
CRITERIA Welghting Enginee“rTir.l_.q lrcw ighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
Raw Score ;::gohrh:d Raw Score ser?ortee Raw Score :cgcr: Raw Score Se:?or: Raw Score ;::gore
ORGANIZATION 25% 70.0 17.50 70.0. 17.50
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 65.0 16.25 64.0 16.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 61.0 15.25 63.0 15.75
EXPERIENCE 25% 60.0 15.00 75.0 18.75
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 256.0 272.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 64.00 68.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
F
{ —
/ Z, = g /‘12- A.,Z
nnis Shelton Date ‘ /




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

8) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation Project Number

9/21/2022 2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Chavez

Century West Gray & Osborne,
CRITERIA Weighting Engmeev:::gghai IncWeighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
Raw Score Sebie Raw Score SEoFe Raw Score Seore Raw Score Shore Raw Score Score
ORGANIZATION 25% 90.0 22.50 85.0 21.25
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 90.0 22.50 85.0 21.25
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 90.0 22.50 85.0 21.25
EXPERIENCE 25% 85.0 21.25 90.0 22.50
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 355.0 345.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 88.75 86.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:
o/ 7/@?2022
Jim Chavez  /~ ’ Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

8 Washington State Department of

'Enterprise Services

1 This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation Project Number
9/21/2022 2022-354
Name of Selection Panel Member
Jon Abbott

(/Jon Abbott

Century West Gray & Osborne,
CRITERIA Weighting|—Endineering Inc__ _ - -
Raw Score Welghiad Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Welghtad Raw Score Welalted Raw Score Waighted
Score Score Score Score Score

ORGANIZATION 25% 90.0 22.50 88.0 22.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 90.0 22.50 85.0 21.25
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 90.0 22.50 85.0 21.25
EXPERIENCE 25% 90.0 22.50 92.0 23.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 360.0 350.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 90.00 87.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2
COMMENTS:

Qﬂm@(%ﬁm ABbstt 9/21/2022

Date




4 ) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/21/2022 2022-354
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name:ofSelection Panel Membsr
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Vijay Chaudhary
Century West Gray & Osborne,
CRITERIA Weighting Engmeev;::g?‘ted Incweighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
Raw Score Seora Raw Score Seore Raw Score Score Raw Score Score Raw Score Score
ORGANIZATION 25% 88.0 22.00 84.0 21.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 84.0 21.00 80.0 20.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 84.0 21.00 80.0 20.00
EXPERIENCE 25% 84.0 21.00 88.0 22.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 340.0 332.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 85.00 83.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2

COMMENTS:

oy

Vijay Chaudhary

9/22/2022

Date




