

CONSULTANT SELECTION
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

Thic	Scoros	hoot	Becomes	Dublic	Pacard
11115	OCUIES	SHEEL.	Decomes	- upiic	record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Project Number

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Young Kim

Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	9/7/2022				1	Number of Subn	nitting Firms:	2
Firms	Young Kim Rank Order	Jon Abbott Rank Order	Panelist Names Dennis Shelton Rank Order	Jim Chavez	Vijay Chaudhary Rank Order	DIVERSE BUSINESS EQUITY & INCLUSION STRATEGIES	COMPLETED ATTACHMENT 1	TOTAL PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE 1 RANK ORDER
1 Century West Engineering	2	1	2	2	2	YES	YES	9	2
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	1	2	1	1	1	YES	YES	6	1
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16			2						
17									
18									
19								П	
20									
Phase 2 Interview	Date:	9/21/2022				Number of Fire	ms Interviewed:	2	
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE	E MEMBERS					1
Firms	Young Kim	Jon Abbott	Dennis Shelton	Jim Chavez	Vijay Chaudhary	DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER	
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order				
1 Century West Engineering	2	1	2	1	1		7	1	1
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	1	2	1	2	2		8	2	1

Young T. Kim
Young Kim
Dema Helts
Bennis-Shelton

Jim Chavez

onathon Abbott

Vijay Chaudhary



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
WCC Paint 300,00	0 Gallon Water Tank
Consensus Date	Project Number
9/7/2022	2022-354
Name of Selection Panel Member	
Your	ng Kim

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Completed Attachment 1	Qualification Person		Relevant E	xperience	Life Cyc Analysis E	cle Cost experience	Sustainab Exper	Past Perf	ormance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Yes/ No	Yes/No	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score		Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	SCORE	
1 Century West Engineering	Yes	Yes	95.0	33.25	96.0	33.60				97.0	29.10		95.95	2
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	Yes	Yes	98.0	34.30	98.0	34.30				98.0	29.40		98.00	1
3														
4														
5														
6														
7													Sec. 10.40	
8														
9														
10														
11							and the second							
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17						_					_			
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:														

Goung T. Kim

Young Kim



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description											
WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank											
Consensus Date Project Number											
9/7/2022	2022-354										
Name of Selection Panel Member											
Jim Chavez											

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	CRITERIA Qualifications Key Personne		Rele Exper		Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experien		gn Past Perf	ormance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	SCORE	
1 Century West Engineering	90.0	31.50	90.0	31.50			100.0	30.00		93.00	2
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	95.0	33.25	95.0	33.25		•	95.0	28.50		95.00	1
3											
4											
5					22 12 13 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	Appli Appli				
6						4					THE
7											
8											
9					in that is a						
10					1 2 p. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
11					2 Hills (1971)						
12											
13											
14						total total	24-1 F				100
15											100
16											
17											经
18											
19											
20											100.00
COMMENTS:											

9/7/2022
Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank Consensus Date Project Number 9/7/2022 2022-354 Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Jon Abbott

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Key Personnel		vant ience	Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	Sustainable Design Experience	Past Periormance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score		
1 Century West Engineering	90.0	31.50	95.0	33.25			95.0	28.50		93.25	1
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	90.0	31.50	90.0	31.50			85.0	25.50		88.50	2
3						in the second se					
4											
5					Fig. 1						
6											
7											
8						d and a second					
9					11 2 2 3						
10					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
11											
12				-							
13											
14			3 - 2								
15					an and a second						
16											
17										1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100000
18						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-			
19		1									
20											
COMMENTS:					The second secon				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM		

Jonathon Abbott

9/7/2022

Jon Abbott



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
WCC-Paint 300,000	Gallon Water Tank
Consensus Date	Project Number
9/7/2022	2022-354
Name of Selection Panel Member	
Vijay Cł	naudhary

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel		Rele Exper	vant ience	Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	Sustainable Design Experience	Past Performance				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER	
	Scores	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score			
1 Century West Engineering		25.0	8.75	30.0	10.50			25.0	7.50			26.75	2
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc		28.0	9.80	31.0	10.85			23.0	6.90			27.55	1
3													
4													1000
5													
6													
7	-												
8													
9													
10													
11					ü								
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													5-7-8-8
17													
18													
19													7.1
20													

COMMENTS:

The two firms had both strengths and weaknesses that leveled them out but G&O staff appeared strong having solid experience aligning with DOCs scope of work. Their projects also seemed to stay within the budget.

cuy	9/6/2022
Vijay Chaudhary	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Consensus Date

Project Number

9/7/2022

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Dennis Shelton

CRITERIA	Key	fications o Personnel		Relevant Experience		cle Cost lysis rience	Sustainable Design Experience	Past Performance				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
	Scores Raw So	ore 35%	Raw Score	35%	Raw Score		Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score		SCORE	
1 Century West Engineering	75.0	26.25	75.0	26.25				85.0	25.50	1 1 1 1		78.00	2
2 Gray & Osborne, Inc	92.0	32.20	90.0	31.50				90.0	27.00			90.70	1
3			À.										
4	1. 1.											8.75	
5		4 P		122									
6	1.12		.22.4		1 1								
7					100								
8													
9	1.12									1			
10													
11													
12	8 .				7.45								
13	3.5									Ayes	_		
14													
15	1.56												
16	872												
17			-						·				
18	1.00												
19			7 - 7	-									
20	1.7		1 2 1										
COMMENTS:													

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Hennis Shelton

-9/7/2022



This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description	
WCC-Paint 300,000 Gal	lon Water Tank
Date of Evaluation	Project Number
9/21/2022	2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Young Kim

		Centur	y West	Gray & 0	Osborne,						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Engineering		Inc							
	Weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	95.0	23.75	95.0	23.75						
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	92.0	23.00	92.0	23.00						
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	92.0	23.00	93.0	23.25						
EXPERIENCE	25%	95.0	23.75	95.0	23.75						
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE		raylands and the								To the Land	
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored										
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	374.0		375.0							
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			93.50		93.75						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						
COMMENTS:	•			•		•				•	

Goung T. Kim
9/22/2022

Young Kim
Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

9/21/2022

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Dennis Shelton

CRITERIA		Centur	y West	Gray & C	Osborne,			•			
	Weighting	Engineering		Inc		×					
	Weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	70.0	17.50	70.0	17.50	1 k					
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	65.0	16:25	64.0	16.00						
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	61.0	15.25	63.0	15.75						
EXPERIENCE	25%	60.0	15.00	75.0	18.75					5 9 9	
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE						4		·			
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE			7			1, 1,					
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	256.0		272.0						y.	
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			64.00		68.00						W
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1			7.			
COMMENTS:					•						2

ennis Shelton



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

9/21/2022

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jim Chavez

CRITERIA		Centur	y West	Gray & C	Osborne,						
	Weighting Engineering		Inc			8					
	Vicigitang	Raw Score	Weighted Score								
ORGANIZATION	25%	90.0	22.50	85.0	21.25		đi				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	90.0	22.50	85.0	21.25						
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	90.0	22.50	85.0	21.25						
EXPERIENCE	25%	85.0	21.25	90.0	22.50						
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE											
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	355.0		345.0							
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	7 8		88.75		86.25						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						
COMMENTS:											

Jim Chavez



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

9/21/2022

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jon Abbott

CRITERIA		Centur	y West	Gray & 0	Osborne,						
	Weighting	Engin	eering	Inc							
	Weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score								
ORGANIZATION	25%	90.0	22.50	88.0	22.00						
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	90.0	22.50	85.0	21.25						
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	90.0	22.50	85.0	21.25						
EXPERIENCE	25%	90.0	22.50	92.0	23.00						
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE											
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											5
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	360.0		350.0							
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			90.00		87.50						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2			8			
COMMENTS:	0									•	

Jonathon Abbott

9/21/2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

WCC-Paint 300,000 Gallon Water Tank

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

9/21/2022

2022-354

Name of Selection Panel Member

Vijay Chaudhary

CRITERIA		Engineering		Gray & C	Osborne,						
	Weighting			Inc							
	vvoignang	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	88.0	22.00	84.0	21.00						
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	84.0	21.00	80.0	20.00						
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	84.0	21.00	80.0	20.00						
EXPERIENCE	25%	84.0	21.00	88.0	22.00						
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE											
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	340.0		332.0							
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			85.00		83.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2						
COMMENTS:											

Vijay Chaudhary

9/22/2022